
Contestable Works Ancillary Fees Summary 

(Including GST)  2024-25

Hour Rate

$514.65 $643.31 $900.64 $1,029.30 $385.99 $514.65 $643.31 $771.98

1-5 $514.65

1-5 6-10 11+ $386.01 6-10 $771.98

$514.65 $643.31 $1,157.96 11+ $1,029.30 (min 3 hrs)

$292.88

 ≤ 200a/phase (lv) 6 $1,757.28

≤ 700a/phase (lv) 12 $3,514.56

> 700a/phase (lv) 20 $5,857.60

HV Customer 25 $7,322.00

Transmission 35 $10,250.80

≤ 5 units 2 $585.76

≤ 20 units 5 $1,464.40

 ≤ 40 units 10 $2,928.80 (min 2 hr)

> 40 Units 20 $5,857.60

1-5 6-10 11-40 41+ 1-5 6-10 11-40 41+

≤ 200a/phase (lv) 5 $1,464.40

≤ 700a/phase (lv) 10 $2,928.80

> 700a/phase (lv) 15 $4,393.20

HV Customer 20 $5,857.60

Transmission 35 $10,250.80

$292.88

1-5 6-10 11+ ≤ 5 units 2 $585.76

≤ 20 units 5 $1,464.40

≤ 40 units 10 $2,928.80
> 40 Units 20 $5,857.60

3 $878.64

Design Re-Certification Fee $292.88 I&C $292.88 $292.88

Normal time - 1 visit (open/close) Per Job $196.69

Normal Time - Open / Isolate & CSO to close, Open / Close & no isolation Per Job $393.37

Normal Time - 2 x Visit - Open / Isolate / Close - 2 hours - Per Job Per Job $786.75

Overtime - 1 visit (open/close) Per Job $344.20

Overtime - Visit - Open / Isolate & CSO to close, Open / Close & no isolation - Per Job Per Job $688.41

Overtime - 2 visits (open/isolate/close) Per Job $1,376.82

Administration Per Hour $128.67

Technical Specialist R2 Per Hour $196.69

E07/Engineer Per Hour $292.88

Field Worker R4 Per Hour $189.82

Senior Engineer Per Hour $266.19

Engineering Manager Per Hour $354.93

Field Worker R4 (Outdoor) Per Hour $216.05

Field Worker R4 (Outdoor) - After Hours Per Hour $378.09

Technical Specialist R2 (Outdoor) Per Hour $222.94

Provision of Access Fee

Maximum hourly labour rates (including on-costs and overhead) for quoted services 

Connection Related Services
Sub-division Connection of Load Asset Relocation and 

Public Lighting
URD - Urban Non - Urban

Industrial / 

Commercial

(min 2 hr)

URD - Urban
Min Full Rate

Non - Urban

Design Information Fee

Underground Number of Lots

$292.88 $292.88

Industrial/ Commercial use URD 

Industrial/ Commercial Rates

41+

$128.67

$128.67
1-5 6-10

Single Residential 

$292.88

$386.01
11-40

Underground Number of Lots Underground Number of Lots

$128.67

$128.67 3

$1,376.82 $1,770.20

11-40 41+ 1-5

$128.67

(max 6 hrs)

6-10

$292.88

Multi-dwelling

$292.88

$393.37 $590.06 $983.44
6-10 $786.750

$983.440

Overhead Number of 

Poles

1-5 $393.37

6-10 $590.06

11+ $983.44

Overhead Number of Poles

1-5

Design Certification Fee

Underground Number of Lots

$393.37 $590.06 $983.44 $1,180.12

$292.88 $292.88 $292.88

41+ $1,180.12

1-10 $590.06

$196.69 $590.06 $786.75 $786.75

11-40 $786.75

$292.88

Underground Number 

of Lots

11+

Overhead Number of Poles

$292.88

$393.370

Additional Fee if Indoor Substation

Underground Number of Lots Underground

$292.88

(min 2 hr)

Industrial/ Commercial

$292.88

Administration Fee

Industrial/ Commercial 

3

Multi-dwelling

Industrial/ Commercial 

 (min 2 hr)  (min 2 hr)
Multi Dwelling Use URD Multi Dwelling 

rates

Overhead Number of Poles
Overhead Number of Poles

1-5 6-10 11-40 41+

$590.06 $786.75

$292.88

Underground

(max 6 hrs)
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URD

1-10 11-50 51+ 1-10 11-50 51+ 1-10 11-50 51+

A

B

C

$216.05/hr

1-5 6-10 11+ 1-5 6-10 11+ 1-5 6-10 11+ 1-5 6-10 11+

A

B

C

A

B

C

Administration fee

Overtime Surcharge Rate

Access permits

/hr (min 1hr)

$68.840 /lot per AA (includes LVAA if required)

per job (LVAA)

$123.040 per substation

Simple Jobs per/hr (Quote)

Complex Jobs per/hr (Quote)

Basic Connection Offer /offer

Standard Connection Offer /offer

/hr (Quote)

/hr

Simple Enquiry /hr (min 1hr)

Complex Enquiry /hr (Quote)

per NOA

/hr (min 3 hrs)

Renewal

New

$688.41 $118.01

Overhead per Pole Overhead per Pole

/lot

$688.41$78.67 $668.75 $118.01 $98.34 $78.67$98.34 $78.67

$59.00 $19.67 $98.34 $98.34 $98.34

$118.01 $98.34 $78.67 $668.75 $118.01

$216.05

Underground

Connection Related Services
ASP 

Grades

Sub-division Connection of Load Asset Relocation and 

Public Lighting
URD Non -Urban Industrial / Commercial Non - Urban Industrial/ Commercial 

Inspection Fee Level 1

Underground per lot

Number of lots

Underground per lot

Number of Lots

Underground per lot

Number of Lots

$216.05

(min 2hr) + Travelling Time at Cost$98.34 $59.00 $19.67 $98.34

per job per request

$162.04 /hr

$2,950.32 per AA or ATW

Re-inspection Fee (Level 1 and 2 work) $378.09

Inspection of Service Work

per NOSW 

(Level 2 Work)

Overhead per Pole Overhead per Pole

Number of Poles - per Pole
per Pole Sub

Number of Poles - per Pole
per Pole Sub

$68.84

$118.01

$393.37

(min 2 hr) + Travelling 

Time At Cost
Number of Poles - per Pole per Pole 

Sub

Number of Poles - per Pole per Pole 

Sub

$98.34

Access Permits  (HVAA) $2,961.49

Clearance to Work  (LVAA) $3,055.27

$292.88

Customer Interface Co-ordination for 

Contestable Work
$292.88

Inspection of Work Outside Normal Hours

$64.33

Investigation Review and Implementation of 

Remedial Action Associated with ASPs 

Connection Work

$216.05

Substation Commissioning Fee $2,416.57

Carry Out Planning Studies
$196.69

Preliminary Enquiry
$196.69

$292.88

Connection Service Offer
$32.16

$439.31

Notification of Arrangement NOA $257.32

Early Compliance Certificate $128.67 /hr (min 3hrs)

Early Notification of Arrangement ENOA $128.67

Site Establishment Fee $42.89

Compliance Certificate $257.32

$616.73

per new NMI

Conveyancing Information (Previously Property 

Enquiries)
$64.33 per enquiry

Authorisation 

$560.25
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